### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc A Torres	06/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Benchworkzz
Street Address:	PO Box 200013
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78720

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543453

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)597-0639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-372-8440

Email: Pehr@thejanssonfirm.com
Correspondent Name: THE JANSSON FIRM
Address Line 1: 3616 Far West Blvd

Address Line 2: Ste 117-314

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BENCH001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pehr Jansson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentOfBenchWorkzzIntellectualProperties#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1254

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0586

## Wednesday, June 18, 2008

I, Marc A. Torres, by virtue of this memorandum provide an understanding in regard to prior efforts, prior knowledge and prior results of items involving software development and business development as it may relate to BenchWorkzz (RTM), LLC.

This pertains to both data and information directly in my possession or as part of another organization/business entity in which I may be, or have been, a principle or major entity.

The Items that fall into these "prior" categories include, but are not limited to, those listed below:

- Software Technology
- Software Development
- Trademarks/copyrights
- Logo
- Company Name
- Marketing/Sales Information
- Component Sourcing
- Internet domains and other related registrations/ownerships

Any Items, technology, development, information or other intellectual properties in my control or awareness obtained prior to the formation of BenchWorkzz LLC that is even remotely related to BenchWorkzz activities is the property of BenchWorkzz LLC.

Sincerely,

Marc A. Torres

President

BenchWorkzz LLC.

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0587